F3 Treadmill

F3-XX00-0202

Parts Manual

1/5/2019 13:36:45 PM

LT s

WHAT WE LIVE FOR

L -



éﬁfm F3-XX00-0202 - F3 TREADMILL

Table of Contents

Belt, Deck and Motor Cover ASSEMDIV.......ccuuiiiiii e 3
[OF= o] [Xo3r= Lo I I T T O 0] {0 £ 5
Console Bracket Assembly and COVEIS.........viuuiiiiiiiiiieiieei e eaans 6
(O] 1 1= 0] ST PR 8
Deck Cushions, Half Release and Rear WheEelS...........oovvveeiiieiiiieiiiiieiieceieeei 9
Drive Motor, Lift Motor and Motor Controller Assembly..........ccoeevvveeiiiiiieeiiiineeenn, 11
Gas Shocks and Back SNIOUd.........ccouuiiiuiiiiiieee e 13
Handlebar and HOMZONtal BAl...........oocuuiiiiiiiiiiiecieee e et e e 14
Lift Frame ASSEMDIY L......coveiiiiieiiie et e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e eaaaaas 15
Lift Frame ASSEMDIY 2......ciiiiiiiiii et e et e e et e e e e e a e e eaan s 16
MOVING WHEEIS AN FEEL.......u et e e e e e eas 17
[ 0] 10 1 ST 18
Wiring Diagram (120V ONIY)...... oot e e e e s s e e e eeeees 19
Wiring Diagram = 120 VOIt.......ocuuuiiiiiiiiieeeeee e e e e e e e e rae e e eaaa s 20

Page 2 of 21



é;@ f‘m F3-XX00-0202 - F3 TREADMILL

Belt, Deck and Motor Cover Assembly

i, Fuwss,
Rewr, T, Fgre
B1ITE

T
LIED.

1. i Repiacing sithar B nanning

beh or deck, a bofie of slicane ": '.'-:’1:_: CHd PR, NN
[peart &% B1GBS01) miust b ordared. | ponger o, o g
Sorwa. OB |
e oo
P Sl ) (2
L3k Ll
Ref # Part Number Qty | Description
8131601 1 | Cap, Frame, Main, Rear, Top, L - HEAM005821
8337101 2 | Extrusion, Side Rail, F3-HEAMO006986
8132801 2 | Screw, CSL PAN M5X10 - HEAM003393
8125001 2 | Washer, Flat - HEAM003587
8131701 1 | Cap, Frame, Main, Rear, Top, R, - HEAM005819
8132001 1 | Roller, Rear - HEAS006859
8040501 2 | Badge; F3, HEAO006445
8124901 2 | Washer, Star - HEAM003606
8344001 2 | Screw; CSL M5, T3 - HEAM006172
8131201 2 | Screw, PHL PAN M4X20 - HEAM003406
8131301 1 | Cap, Frame, Main, Rear, Bottom, L - HEAM005820
8131401 1 | Cap, Frame, Main, Rear, Bottom, R - HEAM005818
8132601 1 | Deck - HEAM005811
0K59-01284-0000 1 | Decal: Label, 10 Inch Logo
8129501 1 | Screw, HXS SOC M8X40 - HEAM003364
8131501 2 | Screw, HXS SOC M8X65 - HEAM003368
8132201 1 | Belt, Drive - HEAM005812
8132301 1 | Screw, HXS SOC M8X30 - HEAM003363
8132401 1 | Washer, Curved - HEAM003608
8131101 4 | Screw, CSL PAN M6X10 - HEAM003395
8132501 1 | Roller, Front - HEAS006858
8132701 4 | Screw, HXS Countersunk M6X25 - HEAM005944

Page 3 of 21




Ref # Part Number Qty | Description
- 8132901 1 | Cover, Motor - HEAM005814
- 8132101 1 | Belt, Running - HEAM003833

Page 4 of 21




o5 FEmess

F3-XX00-0202 - F3 TREADMILL

Cables and Line Cords

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description

- 8175001 1 | Line Cord; U.K HEAO005698

- 8531901 1 | Thin Wrench - HEAO006921

- 8174801 1 | LINE CORD; AUS, HEAO005104

- 8307301 3 | Ground Wire, Braided-HEAM003640
- 8174701 1 | Line Cord, U.S. - HEAO005096

- 8174901 1 | Line Cord; Cont, HEAO005749

Page 5of 21




é;@ f‘m F3-XX00-0202 - F3 TREADMILL

Console Bracket Assembly and Covers

Top Coneole Base Cover

Diak Magnet Safaty Key Assy.
B134801 B138401

Conscle Base Membrana
Switch w/iOvaray
8750501

{For German Lengusge
8750501 + BD45TO01)

8133501
Double Sided Tape s . /d Interconnect Board
8135801 é/ 8126501
£ /) § § L a8 Phillips Screws (4)
Reed Switch Board o i 8134401
B138504 /_/ //' Console Bracket Weldmant
- 2124001
e Right Handisber
Contsct HR Bogrd " !
8126801 PCB Washer S
8173501

Dome Screw (3)

8136601

Left Hendlabar-

Dome Screwe (4)
8134501

Right Handleh
Phillips Screws [6) Lg“: =

BA200m 2138301
Left Handlabar

Right Cover

8138001

Bottom Conscle Basa Covar
8133201

B135401
Ref # Part Number Qty | Description
- 8136401 1 | Assembly, Safety Key - HEAS006028
- 8136601 3 | Screw, CSL Pan 2X6 - HEAM006072
- 8133201 1 | Cover, Base, Console, Bottom - HEAM005745
- 8135401 9 | Screw, PHI PAN 4X15 - HEAM003405
- 8136001 1 | Right Cover, Bar, Handle, L - HEAMO005747
- 8136201 1 | Right Cover, Bar, Handle, R - HEAM005750
- 8135801 1 | Tape, Double Sided - HEAM007417
- 8126601 1 | Board, HR, Contact M005728
- 8759501 2 | Switch, Membrane, HEAO007113
- 8343701 2 | Screw; CSL Pan, T3 - HEAM006170
- 8133501 1 | Cover, Base, Console, Top - HEAM005746
- 8045701 1 | OVERLAY, TREAD CUPHOLDER, GER/MET
- 8173501 1 | Washer, Printed Circuit Board, Contact HR - HEAMOO
- 8136501 1 | Board, Reed Switch M005756
- 8136301 1 | Left Cover, Bar, Handle, R - HEAM005749
- 8136101 1 | Left Cover, Bar, Handle, L - HEAM005748
- 8126001 6 | Screw, PHI PAN M4X10 - HEAMO003995
- 8126501 1 | Board, Interconnect M005755
- 8134401 4 | Screw, PHI PAN 4X8 - HEAM003403
- 8134501 4 | Screw, HXS PAN 8X15 - HEAM003380
- 8760101 1 | Assembly, Cons Bridge, F3-T3, HEAS007199, -0202
- 8134901 1 | Weldment, Bracket, Console - HEAS006026

Page 6 of 21




Ref #

Part Number

Description

8134601

Qty
1

Disk, Magnet - HEAM005755

Page 7 of 21




oS LT

F3-XX00-0202 - F3 TREADMILL

Contents
Ref # Part Number Qty | Description
- 8186301 1 | Arctic Silver Touch Up Paint; 18ML Bottle, HEAOO06
- 8292101 1 | Hardware Bag, F3 HEAX000346
- 8168601 1 | Bottle, Service Silicone 0005320
- 8760501 1 | NLA: HDWE BAG, F3, HEAX000850

Page 8 of 21




o5 FEmess

F3-XX00-0202 - F3 TREADMILL

Deck Cushions, Half Release and Rear Wheels

Hut, LY, Dack (4}

Borww, PHL B13ETDN
S Fan W10
gm?.a Snap gyas001 Custicn, Dogk (8]
. Pa—— 5821901
- Side Landing Couniarsunk {20)
i ma“m. o ) e e
f; ™ eazar Faain
bt Exinusion {10 Soww.CBL e
& B322801 P EXC18 gy

T Eushing,
t o B2sac

Snap

8128801 /
Wiashar, Flat (8]

B13p804

‘oot, Frama
8128301

X
Ny

“Eous HXS
Paini MEXS]

F3 Rear Wheal Service Kit.
8161801

* Parts with asterisks are included in the

Bizgact

BAZBOC

“Ecraw, HXS m::'ﬁf“r
Pan MEXTD

8128801 1
8123301
Hat! Ralss
B125501

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description

- 8125401 1 | Stop, Rubber - HEAM001821

- 8134701 20 | Screw, PHI Countersunk - HEAM004912

- 8125001 3 | Washer, Flat - HEAM003587

- 8129601 8 | Screw, CSL PAN 5X16 - HEAM004496

- 8124901 2 | Washer, Star - HEAM003606

- 8125601 1 | Haft, Release - HEAM005885

- 8322801 10 | Bracket, Extrusion, Side- HEAM006213

- 8126401 1 | Spring, Pin, Lock - HEAM004193

- 8125101 2 | Nut, HEX, Nylon M8X7.8 - HEAM003341

- 8125201 2 | Bushing, Wheel, Rear - HEAM004183

- 8126101 1 | Assembly, Cable, Pin, Lock - HEAS006126
- 8126201 1 | Bracket, Pin, Lock - HEAM004187

- 8126801 1 | Bushing, Snap - HEAM001438

- 8125301 1 | Screw, HXS PAN M8X50 - HEAM003387

- 8125701 1 | Sleeve, Pin, Lock - HEAM004175

- 8126001 2 | Screw, PHI PAN M4X10 - HEAM003995

- 8126901 1 | Bracket, Stopper, Side Landing - HEAM004184
- 8130801 1 | Cap, Pin, Lock - HEAM005770

- 8124101 3 | Screw, CSL Pan M4X8 - HEAM003391

- 8126701 1 | Bushing, Snap - HEAM005376

- 8130701 4 | Nut, U, Deck - HEAM005824

- 8161501 1 | Assembly, F3 Service, Rear Wheels - HEAX000309

Page 9 of 21




Ref # Part Number Qty | Description

- 6821901 8 | Spring, TECSPAC Black

- 8123901 2 | Wheel, Moving - HEAM003823

- 8125501 1 | Lever, Release - HEAM005884

- 8125801 1 | Screw, HXS PAN M8X70 - HEAMO003389
- 8130601 8 | Washer, Flat - HEAM004893

- 8125901 1 | Foot, Frame, Main - HEAM004180

Page 10 of 21




o5 FEmess

F3-XX00-0202 - F3 TREADMILL

Drive Motor, Lift Motor and Motor Controller

Assembly

Secrew, Hex, Spacial
8129101

Bolt, Hax M10X50

/-Q-m o] #128401
Nut, Matar, Incling

8227901

Screw, CBL M4XE
8128601

Motor Controllar 120V
8130201

Maotor Controler 230
8168401

Switch, Power

8130001

Braaker, Circuit, 120V
8168301

Breaker, Circuit, 230V

129901 Inlat, AC

8129801

Screw, CEL M4XE
8128601

Washer, Flat

Motar, Inclin, 1200 8129301

8

Matar, Incline, 230V
8

168201 Nut, Hay, Nylon M10X9.5

128701 8128201

Asgy., Motor
3.0HRP, 120V
8130501

Assgy., Mator

Opia Cabls 3.0HP, 230V
T33101 8168501
Opto Sensor

3230001
Scraw, HXW 8X14
B126301

Balt, Hex BX45
8324301

Waldment,
Bracket, Motor
B130401

1 Washar, Spring
! 8173601

Ui "B, Hax 7.84%12.7

d\ | 8324201

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description

- 3230001 1| OPTO, Sensor

- 8129401 1 | Bolt, HEX M10X50 - HEAM004240

- 8130001 1 | Switch, Power - HEAM006157

- 8130201 1 | Motor Controller 120V, HS P/N S006007 #ASR-MEGA4LF-
- 8168301 1 | Breaker, Circuit, 120V - HEAM003148

- 8125001 1 | Washer, Flat - HEAM003587

- 8126301 4 | Screw, HXW 8X14 - HEAM005897

- 8129901 1 | Breaker, Circuit, 230V EC002, HEAM003147
- 8324301 1 | Screw; HEX, T3 - 8324201

- 8129201 1 | Nut, HEX, Nylon M10X9.5 - HEAM004242

- 8129801 1 | INLET, AC - HEAMO003150

- 8130401 1 | Weldment, Bracket, Motor - HEAS006057

- 8324201 2 | Screw; HEX, T3 - HEAM006165

- 8128701 1 | Motor, Incline, 230V 56662, HEAS004679

- 8173601 2 | Washer, Spring - HEAM004297

- 8129101 1 | Screw, HEX, Special - HEAM001447

- 8129301 1 | Washer, Flat - HEAM003590

- 7953101 1 | Cable Assembly, Opto Sensor

- 8128601 4 | Screw, CSL M4X6 - HEAM004461

- 8130101 1 | Washer, Star - HEAM003295

- 8130501 1 | Assembly, Motor 3.0HP, 120V M005726, #3579

Page 11 of 21




Ref # Part Number Qty | Description

- 8168501 1 | Assembly, Motor 3.0HP, 230V CW-HEAMO005945
- 8227901 1 | Nut, Motor, Incline - HEAM002130

- 8168201 1 | Motor, Incline, 120V - HEAS005238

- 8168401 1 | Motor Controller, 230V S006103/ASR-MEG5LF

Page 12 of 21




o5 FEmess

F3-XX00-0202 - F3 TREADMILL

Gas Shocks and Back Shroud

Rivit, Push
Shroud, Back
8133601

Shroud, Back
‘\ 8130801
\-.

.,

Washer, Flat
8130601

Screw, CSL
Pan 4X10
8135001

Pan 4X6 (B)
8128601

LF Logo
0K52-01284-0000

F3 Bug

8040501
“Mut, Hex,

Mylon MBX7.8
8125101

“Gas Shock
8133001

“Screw, HXS
Pan MBX45
8124001

*Sleeve, Gas Shock
8133101

*Mut, Hex,

Nylon Max7.g “Washar, Flat
8125101 8125001

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description

- 8161701 1 | Assembly, F3 Service, Gas Shocks - HEAX000311
- 8124001 2 | Screw, HXS Pan M8X45 - HEAM004131

- 8125001 2 | Washer, Flat - HEAMO003587

- 8040501 1 | Badge; F3, HEAO006445

- 8125101 4 | Nut, HEX, Nylon M8X7.8 - HEAM003341
- 8130901 1 | Shroud, Back - HEAM005768

- 8135001 1 | Screw, CSL PAN 4X10 - HEAM003392

- 8133101 2 | Sleeve, Gas Shock - HEAM004220

- 0K59-01284-0000 1 | Decal: Label, 10 Inch Logo

- 8128601 6 | Screw, CSL M4X6 - HEAM004461

- 8130601 1 | Washer, Flat - HEAM004893

- 8133601 2 | Rivet, Push, Shroud, Back - HEAM006998
- 8133001 2 | Gas Shock - HEAM005925

Page 13 of 21




o5 FEmess

F3-XX00-0202 - F3 TREADMILL

Handlebar and Horizontal Bar

Bridge Bar
8325401

Contact Sensor

Left Horizontal
Bar Foam Grip
8336801

HXS Pan Screw (2)

812771

8292001 (2)

e % \
g
/20

Right Horizontal
Bar Foam Grip
8337001

Phillips Screw (4)
8134701

Harizontal
Bar Screw

B173701
Pan Screw

—._ 81312;

—

™
H""\
“"'_
‘\'-.
\-.
\\
.
S

Foam Grip (2)

8133401
End Cap (2)
8133301

.
Ly
e

Left or Right Handlebar Assembly

8135601

part number 8343401

Horizontal Bar Assembly

Includes Horizontal Bar, Right & Left Horizontal Grips and Contact Sensors

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description

- 8292001 2 | Sensor; Contact, T3 - HEAS006303

- 8325401 1 | BAR, HORIZONTAL, BRIDGE

- 8131201 1 | Screw, PHL PAN M4X20 - HEAM003406

- 8133301 2 | Cap, Handlebar End - HEAM005763

- 8343401 1 | Bar; Horizontal, T3 - HEAS006357

- 8127701 2 | Screw, HXS PAN 6X15 - HEAM003378

- 8173701 1 | Screw, Bar, Horizontal - HEAM005942

- 8133401 2 | Grip, Foam, Bar, Handle - HEAM005762

- 8134701 4 | Screw, PHI Countersunk - HEAM004912

- 8135601 2 | Bracket, Bar, Handle - HEAS006029

- 8336901 1 | Grip; Foam Horizontal Bar, Left, T3 - HEAM006293
- 8337001 1 | Grip; Foam Horizontal Bar, Right, T3 - HEAM006294

Page 14 of 21




é;@ f‘m F3-XX00-0202 - F3 TREADMILL

Lift Frame Assembly 1

Elidar, Track
8128501

Incline Frame
8128001

Shaft, Fixing
8128401 Screw, CEL M4XE

8128801

Assy, Frame HR
8128801

Bushing, Tube
8128801

*
Washer, Saat ; 5
Rotatian R =
8128301 Sleava, Frame H ™a

Screw, HXS 8128101

Pan MBX20

B128201 Screw, HXS
Pan MEX50

8128001
Assy., Frame H L

8127901
Sleave, Fixing
Frame, Basa
a1z2vai

Screw, HXS Washar, Flat

Pan 8X30 8125001
8135801

Cap, Frame H
8127801

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description
8125001 1 | Washer, Flat - HEAM003587
8128001 1 | SCREW, HXS PAN 6X50 - HEAM005115
8129001 1 | Incline Frame - HEAS006061
8128601 4 | Screw, CSL M4X6 - HEAM004461
8127601 1 | Cap, Frame, H - HEAM004246
8128901 1 | Assembly, Frame, H, R - HEAS006055
8128801 2 | Bushing, Tube, Connection - HEAM001406
8128301 2 | Washer, Seat Rotation - HEAM004818
8127801 1 | Sleeve, Fixing, Frame, Base - HEAM004244
8128401 1 | Shaft, Fixing - HEAM004198
8135901 1 | Screw, HXS PAN 8X30 - HEAM003383
8128201 2 | Screw, HXS PAN M8X20 - HEAM003381
8128501 2 | Slider, Track - HEAM004940
8125101 1 | Nut, HEX, Nylon M8X7.8 - HEAM003341
8128101 1 | Sleeve, Frame, H - HEAM004212
8127901 1| ASSY, FRAME, H, L - HEAS006203
8130601 2 | Washer, Flat - HEAM004893

Page 15 of 21




é;@ f‘m F3-XX00-0202 - F3 TREADMILL

Lift Frame Assembly 2

Frame, H, R
8127501

Bushing, Fix,

Frame, Base
Frame, H, L 8127201
8127101

*Mut, Hex, Nylon M8X7.8
8125101

*Sleeve, Shaft

bl *Washer, Star

8125001

*Wheel, Incline
8127301

*Screw, Hex BX45

8123701
Ref # Part Number Qty | Description
8123701 2 | Screw, HEX 8X45 - HEAM005907
8161601 1 | Assembly, F3 Service, Mid Wheels - HEAX000310
8127301 2 | Wheel, Incline - HEAM005931
8127501 1 | FRAME, H, R - HEAS006206
8127101 1 | Frame, H, L - HEAS006205
8127401 2 | Sleeve, Shaft - HEAM004129
8127201 2 | Bushing, Fix, Frame, Base - HEAM004942
8125001 2 | Washer, Flat - HEAM003587
8125101 2 | Nut, HEX, Nylon M8X7.8 - HEAM003341

Page 16 of 21




é;@ f‘m F3-XX00-0202 - F3 TREADMILL

Moving Wheels and Feet

*Bushing, Wheal

*Wheal, Moving
8123801

;Sa:::: ;);S Ny 7 Caver, Fix, Whael
; Front, R
£124001 | h 8124401
: 1 Foat, Front Framea
I ' B124501 )
. &
Cover, Fix, Wheel !
Front, L 1
B124301
Serew, CEL 1
Pan M4X8 Faat
B124101 @" 8124701
Countersunk 5X8
8124201 Jacket, Cable
8124601
Ref # Part Number Qty | Description
8161401 1 | Assembly, F3 Service, Front Wheels HEAX000308
8124001 2 | Screw, HXS Pan M8X45 - HEAM004131
8124201 8 | Screw, CSL Countersunk 5X8 - HEAM005298
8124601 2 | Jacket, Cable - HEAMO005787
8124301 1 | Cover, Fix, Wheel, Front, L - HEAM005788
8123901 2 | Wheel, Moving - HEAM003823
8124701 2 | Foot - HEAM004614
8123801 2 | Bushing, Wheel - HEAM004936
8124401 1 | Cover, Fix, Wheel, Front, R - HEAMO005789
8124101 4 | Screw, CSL Pan M4X8 - HEAM003391
8124501 2 | Foot, Front, Frame - HEAM004264

Page 17 of 21




Zﬁm F3-XX00-0202 - F3 TREADMILL
Uprights

Doma Serew
8326101

Tube, Upright, Right
8780301

Tube, Upright, Left
8760201

!
I f Serew, HXS

.~ Pan 8X80
8133701

Pan 8X25
{f Screw, Dome 8134001
/| e3z8101

Star Washer
8134101

Star Washer

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description

8134001 Screw, HXS PAN 8X25 - HEAM005790

8760201 Upright, Left, HEAS006022V2

8326101 Screw, Domestic- HEAM005933

8133701 Screw, HXS Pan 8X60 - HEAMO005876

3
1
8
8760301 1 | Upright, Right, HEAS006023V2
6
4

8134101 1 Washer Star - HEAM004037

Page 18 of 21




é;@ /‘Zf/z% F3-XX00-0202 - F3 TREADMILL
Wiring Diagram (120V Only)

(CABLE®, COMBOLE,
INTERCCRMECT CASLE, CONS TC UPRIGHT CAELE, UFRIGHT

!1743]1: mack BTEEE01 AR
Inter-Cannect Consale
Board [

MTERCOMMECT
BIT4IH

db

h M ;\;Héﬁ;}_:ﬂ CABLE A35Y, OPTOBENBCR
T REM CAELE.MCBTD
e UFRIGHT, 7 A
BTERE
Biack |OPTH} L -
T 'l oucl]
] Virkn
o Aa
g ] [F— Linear Actuator

= Mator Controliar L Bigst

DG Motar s

Ao L
WIRE, COMMECT
33530

'WRE, CONNECT
BIFETH

WIRE, CONNECT
B335401

Whis

WIRE, CONMECT 5335501
Blich A Btk

WIRE, DOKKECT
Buwigh Bemonr

B3EEM
:D Lira Gord

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description
8336401 1 | Wire, Connect-HEAMO004274
8759701 1 | Cable, Upright, HEAM007319
8344201 1 | Wire, Contact HR Connect-HEAMO006070
8336701 1 | Wire, Connect-HEAM004274
8336601 1 | Wire, Connect-HEAMO003831
8174001 1 | Cablel, Console, Interconnect 63531- HEAM005938
8759901 1 | Cable, MCB To Upright, F3, HEAM007327
8759801 1 | Cable, Console To Upright, HEAMO007320
8336301 1 | Wire, Connect-HEAM004106
8174101 1 | Cable2, Console, Interconnect, HEAM005939
7953101 1 | Cable Assembly, Opto Sensor

Page 19 of 21




o5 FEmess

Wiring Diagram - 120 Volt

F3-XX00-0202 - F3 TREADMILL

CASLE, COMB TC UPRIGHT CAELE, USRIGHT
Br5Ee01 ETEATO

CABLES, CONETLE,
INTERCOHMECT
B174001
4;'“‘(
Inter-Cannect
Board —

MTERCOMME
BIT4IH

L o “~WIRE, CONTACT
M R conwECT
I T

Consale ]—L<

CT

CABLE A58Y, CFTOSENSCR
s3I0

db

CAELE MCBTO
uPreem,Fa LB
pritons

Blags (29T} Mt -
lJ_:‘:D: M'J_‘ —‘ qu:T
]E.-.-.cm Wi
B % ) inear Actualer
= :; Mator Controliar L Bigst ' ;
DG Motar s :

WIRE, COMMECT
£33530

[ Thi

'WRE, CONNECT
BIFETH

WIRE, CONNECT
B335401

Whis

WIRE, CONMECT 5335501
Blich A 8

Powar
Buwigh

= ‘

WIRE, DOKKECT
BIED

)

Lisa Gord
Ref # Part Number Qty | Description
- 8336701 1 | Wire, Connect-HEAMO004274
- 8336601 1 | Wire, Connect-HEAMO003831
- 7953101 1 | Cable Assembly, Opto Sensor
- 8174101 1 | Cable2, Console, Interconnect, HEAM005939
- 8174001 1 | Cablel, Console, Interconnect 63531- HEAM005938
- 8759701 1 | Cable, Upright, HEAM007319
- 8759901 1 | Cable, MCB To Upright, F3, HEAM007327
- 8336301 1 | Wire, Connect-HEAM004106
- 8336401 1 | Wire, Connect-HEAMO004274
- 8344201 1 | Wire, Contact HR Connect-HEAMO006070
- 8759801 1 | Cable, Console To Upright, HEAM007320

Page 20 of 21




Page 21 of 21



